Probe vom:

Parameter

Perfluorbutansiure (PFBA)
Perfluorpentansiure (PFPeA)
Perfluorhexansiure (PFHxA)
Perfluorheptansiure (PFHpA)
Perfluoroctansdure (PFOA)
Perfluornonansidure (PFNoA)
Perfluordekansdure (PFDA)
Perfluorundecansiure (PFUdA)
Perfluordodecansiure (PFDoDA)
Perfluorbutansulfonséure (PFBS)
Perfluorpentansulfons&dure (PFPeS)
Perfluorhexansulfonsdure (PFHxS)
Perfluorheptansulfonsédure (PFHpS)
Perfluoroctansulfonséure (PFOS)
Perfluordecansulfonsdure (PFDS)
Perfluoroctansulfonamid (PFOSA)
7H-Dodecafluorheptanoat (HPFHpA)
2H,2H-Perfluordecanoat (H2PFDA)

2H,2H,3H,3H-Perfluorundecanoat (H4PFUNA)
1H,1H.2H,2H-Perfluorhexansulfonsiure (4:2 FTS)
1H,1H,2H,2H-Perfluoractansulfonsiure (6:2 FTS) (H4PFOS)
1H,1H,2H,2H-Perfluordecansulfonsiure (8:2 FTS)

Summe kurzkettige PFC
Summe langkettige PFC
Summe PFC-Carbonsduren
Summe PFC-Sulfonsduren
Summe PFOS / PFOA

Summe Perfluortenside (PFT)
Quotientensumme PFC

Einheiten

pe/l
pg/!
pe/l
ug/l
ug/l
pg/l
pe/l
pg/!
ug/!
pe/l
pe/l
ug/l
pe/l
pe/l
pe/l
pe/l
ug/|
ug/l
ug/l
ug/l
pg/l
pg/l

pe/l
pg/l
pg/l
g/l
ug/l
ug/l
e/l

05.04.2022

Im GroRen
BruchTB 1

0,047
0,165
0,16
0,025
0,019
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001

0,397

0,02
0,415
0,001
0.019
0,416

0,23

05.04.2022

Im GroRen
Bruch TB 2

0,047
0,148
0,16
0,025
0,025
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001

‘ Gemeindewerke Sinzheim

it uns gut versor”

Sinzheim, den 08.04.2022

05.04.2022

HB 1 Netz

0,015

0,045

0,049

0,007

0,006
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001
<0,001

0,116
0,006
0,122
0,006
0,122

0,07



